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CHAPTER. 618.

AN ACT to amend 20.143 (4) and (5) of the statutes, relating to the state radio broad-
casting system and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented, in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.143 (4) and (5) of the statutes are amended to read:
20.143 (4) In addition to other appropriations, on July 1, 1949, $141,000

for constructing and equipping additional units of a state radio broadcasting system as
provided by suction 43.60, including the acquisition of necessary lands.

(5) OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ADDITIONAL UNITS. In addi-
tion to other appropriations, on July 1, * * * 1949, $9,800 and on July 1,
1950, $27,600 as nonlapsible appropriations for the operation and maintenance of addi-
tional units of the state radio broadcasting system established under the provisions of
section 43.60.

Approved August 3, 1949.
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